1_31_01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK		
To the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Heller Financial, Inc. Individuals General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:Advanced Input Devices, Inc. Address:600 West Wilbur Avenue City:Coeur d'Alene State:IDZIP:83815 Individual(s) citizenship AssociationState of General PartnershipState of Limited PartnershipState of	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name Accurate Name 30, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s).	Corporation-State State of Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No(s). 1,411,100; 1,330,604;	
1,421,746; 1,343,628; 1,721,685 Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. Gary S. Kindness, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSFILC	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: _5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 140.00	
1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	8. The Director is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 03-1740.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
original document. Gary S. Kindness, Esq. Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 22,178	signature pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4	

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being forwarded via facsimile number 1-703-306-5995 to the Assignment Recordation Services, Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, on the below date.

Date: Stand

REEL: 002681 FRAME: 0280

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Heller Financial, Inc., on its own behalf and as Agent for all financial institutions that became lenders pursuant to assignments under the Credit Agreement dated December 15, 1993, between Heller Financial, Inc. and Advanced Input Devices, Inc., for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the trademarks, shown in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated in this release by reference, granted to it by Advanced Input Devices, Inc., which security interest is dated December 16, 1993, and was recorded on December 20, 1993 at Reel 1080, Frame 0354, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Heller Financial, Inc., as Agent and on its own behalf, has hereunto caused its corporate name to be subscribed and seal affixed by Hugh Warden, its Marketon Decement, thereby duly authorized as of this day of June, 2003.

Acknowledged:

HELLER FINANCIAL, INC.

 $\times \cup \times$

Name

Title: Mangang Div

STATE OF <u>ILLINOIS</u>) ss.
COUNTY OF <u>Cook</u>

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Hugh Wilder is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument, on oath stated that he/she was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the Managing Director of Heller Financial, Inc. to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: 30, 2003

(Sealer starsp)

OFFICIAL SEAL
NANCY J COONEY
Notary Public - State of Illinois

TMD: bk My Commission Expires May 1, 2004

Notary Public Wy appointment expires May 1, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002681 FRAME: 0281

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	<u>REG. NO</u>	<u>DATE</u>
ADVANCED INPUT DEVICES (Name)	1,411,100	09/30/86
AID (Stylized Logo)	1,330,604	04/16/85
MICROKEY (Product Name)	1,421,746	12/23/86
PANEKEY (Product Name)	1,343,628	06/28/85
ERGOKEY (Product Name)	1,721,685	10/06/92

TRADEMARK REEL: 002681 FRAME: 0282